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General Project Information

Project ID: LPT-270-05

Name: BARRON COUNTY: LMI-Silver Lake Water Quality Diagnostic Feasibility Study
Type: Lakes Grant

Subtype: Lake Protection Grant

Status: COMPLETE

Start Date: 9/1/2004
End Date: 12/31/2009

Purpose: The Barron County Soil & Water Conservation Department, in cooperation with the US Geological Survey, Dept. of Nat. Res.,
and a private consultant, will conduct a comprehensive diagnostic/feasibility study of Silver Lake and it's watershed and
develop a lake management plan.

The project includes the following objectives () and activities [ ]; (1) Determination of the source(s) of pollutants that have
caused recent reductions of water quality - [watershed assessment], [shoreline assessment], [complete water quality study],
[develop hydrologic budget], [develop phosphorus budget], [develop groundwater model], [lake sediment core assessment],
[shoreline septic systems assessment], [lake bacterial water quality assessment], and [an assessment of the feasibility of a
water level control device], (2) Prediction of probable water quality responses to possible pollution reduction practices -
[assessment of lake water quality responses utilizing acceptable computer "models"], (3) Protection of Silver Lake from
invasive exotic aquatic species - [conduct aquatic plant survey to detect any exotic species], [recommend measures to
prevent future exotic species infestations], (4) Evaluation of the fishery of Silver Lake - [Wis. DNR will conduct fishery survey
and prepare report]

Project deliverables include a USGS water-resources investigations report, or equivalent document, a USGS fact sheet, or
equivalent document, and a comprehensive lake management report for the Silver Lake system.

Conditions for this project include:
* The installation of stream and lake gauging stations must receive the approval and/or permit from the Department of Natural
Resources water regulation section.

The Department of Natural Resources will be provided with electronic and paper copies of the annual and final reports of the
results of this study and the lake management plan. Project results will be disseminated to the public by newsletter(s), public
meeting(s), and local newspaper articles.

Objective:

Comments: Grantee is BARRON COUNTY
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Barron County, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 9/1/2004 12/31/2009 Barron County
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions



7/25/2024

Action
Lake Management Plan Development

Diagnostic/Feasibility Assessment

Diagnostic/Feasibility Assessment

Grant Awarded
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Detailed Description Start Date
9/1/2004

The Barron County Soil & Water Conservation 9/1/2004
Department, in cooperation with the US

Geological Survey, Dept. of Nat. Res., and a

private consultant, will conduct a

comprehensive diagnostic/feasibility study of

Silver Lake and it's watershed and develop a

lake management plan.

10100399 9/1/2004

The Barron County Soil & Water Conservation 9/1/2004
Department, in cooperation with the US

Geological Survey, Dept. of Nat. Res., and a

private consultant, will conduct a

comprehensive diagnostic/feasibility study of

Silver Lake and it's watershed and develop a

lake management plan.

The project includes the following objectives (
) and activities [ ]; (1) Determination of the
source(s) of pollutants that have caused
recent reductions of water quality - [watershed
assessment], [shoreline assessment,
[complete water quality study], [develop
hydrologic budget], [develop phosphorus
budget], [develop groundwater model], [lake
sediment core assessment], [shoreline septic
systems assessment], [lake bacterial water
quality assessment], and [an assessment of
the feasibility of a water level control device],
(2) Prediction of probable water quality
responses to possible pollution reduction
practices - [assessment of lake water quality
responses utilizing acceptable computer
"models"], (3) Protection of Silver Lake from
invasive exotic aquatic species - [conduct
aquatic plant survey to detect any exotic
species], [recommend measures to prevent
future exotic species infestations], (4)
Evaluation of the fishery of Silver Lake - [Wis.
DNR will conduct fishery survey and prepare
report]

Project deliverables include a USGS water-
resources investigations report, or equivalent
document, a USGS fact sheet, or equivalent
document, and a comprehensive lake
management report for the Silver Lake

system.
Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name Comments
033100 Silver Lake - Deep Hole
10034900 Silver Lake Beach
10033554 Silver Lake NR SE Wetland NR Cumberland WI

10039846 Silver Lake Northeast Bay near Cumberland WI (USGS)

End Date
12/31/2009
12/31/2009

Status
PROPOSED
COMPLETE

PROPOSED
COMPLETE
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10039094
10039850
10039848
10039851
10039844
10039843
10039845
10039847
10041260
10041264
10041268
10041262
10041267
10041259
10041263
10041261
10041266
10041265
10040809
10039852
10040792
10041269
10039849

Assessment Units
WBIC
1832100
1832400
1832800
1832900
1833100
1833200
1834300
1835100
1837000
1840100
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Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 4 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 5 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake bank sample south shore (Site #1)
Silver Lake bank sample west (Site #7)

Silver Lake bank site east (Site #24)

Silver Lake bank site south central (Site #3)

Silver Lake east nearshore site (Site #21)

Silver Lake nearshore site south (Site #1)

Silver Lake nearshore site west (Site #7)

Silver Lake nearshore south central site (Site #3)
Silver Lake northeast site (Site #15)

Silver Lake northwest site (Site #13)

South Trib to Silver Lake near Cumberland WI
Sylvan Lake Outlet near Cumberland WI

Trib to Yellow River at 10th St near Cumberland WI
Unnamed Lake NW of Silver Lake near Cumberland WI
Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI

Segment

1

Local Name

Anderson Lake

Official Name

Anderson Lake

1 Bailey Lake Bailey Lake
1 Bass Lake Bass Lake
1 Bass Lake Bass Lake
1 Bass Lake Bass Lake
1 Bass Lake Bass Lake

Beauty Lake
Big Dummy Lake
Bowman Lake

Chain Lake

Beauty Lake
Big Dummy Lake
Bowman Lake

Chain Lake
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1841500
1842300
1844900
1845000
1845100
1845200
1849000
1850100
1850100
1851100
1851800
1853500
1853800
1856600
1857700
1858100
1858200
1861400
1861600
1862000
1862300
1864000
1864100
1866600
1867100
1867600
1868600
1872900
1874400
1874800
1876600
1877200
1878300
1878400
1880600
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Collingwood Lake
Crooked Lake
Dietz Lake No.1
Dietz Lake No.2
Dietz Lakes

Dietz Lakes
Firetag Lake
Gates Lake

Gates Lake
Goose Lake
Greely Lake
Hillman Lake
Hogback Lake
Johnnys Lake
Kelly Lake

Kirby Lake

Kirby Lake

Little Dummy Lake
Little Granite Lake
Little Lake

Little Silver Lake
Lower Devils Lake
Lower Spirit Lake
Minnow Lake
Mitchell Lake
Moon Lake
Musket Lake (Mosquito)
Pea Viner Lake
Pickerel Lake
Pine Lake
Redman Lake
Robinson Lake
Round Lake
Round Lake
Shallow Lake

Collingwood Lake
Crooked Lake
Dietz Lakes

Dietz Lakes

Dietz Lakes

Dietz Lakes
Firetag Lake
Gates Lake
Gates Lake
Goose Lake
Greeley Lake
Hillman Lake
Hogback Lake
Johnnys Lake
Kelly Lake

Kirby Lake

Kirby Lake

Little Dummy Lake
Little Granite Lake
Little Lake

Little Silver Lake
Lower Devils Lake
Lower Spirit Lake
Minnow Lake
Mitchell Lake
Moon Lake
Musket Lake

Pea Viner Lake
Pickerel Lake
Pine Lake
Redman Lake
Robinson Lake
Round Lake
Round Lake

Shallow Lake
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1881100
1882000
1882800
1884800
1885600
1916900
1917000
1925900
1926000
1926100
1926200
1926300
1930200
1930300
1930400
1930500
1930600
1930700
1930800
1930900
1931050
1935000
1935100
1935200
1935300
1935400
1935500
1935600
1935700
1936000
1936100
1936200
1936300
1936400
1936500
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Silver Lake

Spider Lake
Spring Lake
Sylvan Lake (Pipe)
Thompson Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Unnamed Lake (T34n R14w S5-13d)
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Unnamed Lake (T35n R13w S10-12)
Unnamed Lake (T35n R14w S3-13)
Local Water

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Silver Lake
Spider Lake
Spring Lake
Sylvan Lake
Thompson Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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1936600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1939900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940750 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1940900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1941900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1942000 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R10w S20-7a) Unnamed
1942100 1 Unnamed Lake (36 10w 20 Se Nw Nw) Unnamed
1942200 1 Un Lake Unnamed

1942300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
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1942400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1942500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1942600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1942700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1942800 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R10w S23-12) Unnamed
1942900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943300 1 Local Water Unnamed
1943400 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R10w S34-6) Unnamed
1943500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943600 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R10w S36-6) Unnamed
1943700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1943900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944600 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S6-12) Unnamed
1944700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1944800 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S11-8) Unnamed
1944900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945100 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S14-1) Unnamed
1945200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1945900 1 Un Lake Unnamed

1946000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
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1946100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1946900 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S20-13) Unnamed
1947000 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R 13w S20-14) Unnamed
1947100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1947200 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S22-3) Unnamed
1947300 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S23-5) Unnamed
1947400 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R13w S23-8) Unnamed
1947500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1947600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1947700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1947800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1947900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1948000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1948100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1948200 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R14w S1-9) Unnamed
1948300 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R14w S10-13) Unnamed
1948400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1948500 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R14w S11-11) Unnamed
1948600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1948700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1948800 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R14w S15-1) Unnamed
1948900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1949100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1949200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1949300 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R14w S25-15d) Unnamed
1949400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1949500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
1949600 1 Un Lake Unnamed

1949700 1 Unnamed Lake (T36n R14w S35-12) Unnamed
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1949800
1964000
2043500
2043600
2046200
2063500
2063500
2063500
2063500
2063500
2068600
2068600
2068600
2070100
2070100
2075500
2075500
2075500
2075700
2075700
2075900
2077100
2077100
2077300
2077900
2078300
2078300
2078300
2078300
2078500
2078600
2078800
2078800
2078800
2079000
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Un Lake

Un Lake

Upper Devils Lake
Upper Spirit Lake
Wildcat Lake

Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Hay River

Hay River

Hay River

South Fork Hay River
South Fork Hay River
Connors Creek
Conners Creek
Connors Creek
Conners Creek (Unnamed)
Local Water

Long Lake

Vance Creek
Vance Creek

Little Vance Creek
Unnamed Lake
Turtle Creek
Turtle Creek
Turtle Creek
Turtle Creek
Jones Creek
Silver Creek
Moon Creek
Moon Creek
Moon Creek

Big Moon Lake

Unnamed
Unnamed

Upper Devils Lake
Upper Spirit Lake
Wildcat Lake
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Red Cedar River
Hay River

Hay River

Hay River

South Fork Hay River
South Fork Hay River

Connors Creek
Connors Creek
Connors Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Long Lake
Vance Creek
Vance Creek
Little Vance Creek
Unnamed
Turtle Creek
Turtle Creek
Turtle Creek
Turtle Creek
Jones Creek
Silver Creek
Moon Creek
Moon Creek
Moon Creek

Big Moon Lake
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2079100
2079600
2079700
2079800
2080000
2080100
2080300
2080400
2080500
2081000
2081200
2081500
2081700
2085300
2085300
2085400
2085600
2085900
2086100
2087300
2087300
2087300
2087300
2088000
2088100
2088200
2088200
2088600
2088700
2088800
2088900
2089000
2089300
2089400
2089400
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Little Moon Lake

Mud Lake

Lower Turtle Lake

Upper Turtle Lake

Prairie Farm Flowage

Doritty Creek

Local Water

Tainter Creek

Lightning Creek

Unnamed

Beaver Dam Lake, Main Basin
Library Lake

Kidney Lake
Lower Pine Creek
Lower Pine Creek

Un Lake

South Fork Lower Pine Creek
Spring Creek (S29)

Sand Creek
Upper Pine Creek
Upper Pine Creek
Upper Pine Creek
Upper Pine Creek

Dallas Flowage

East Branch Upper Pine Creek
North Branch Upper Pine Creek
North Branch Upper Pine Creek
Cruikshank Creek

Sioux Creek

Creek 16-7

Tiller Creek

Chetek River

Mud Lake

Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek

Little Moon Lake

Mud Lake

Lower Turtle Lake

Upper Turtle Lake

Prairie Farm Flowage

Doritty Creek

Unnamed

Tainter Creek

Lightning Creek

Unnamed

Beaver Dam Lake

Library Lake

Kidney Lake

Lower Pine Creek

Lower Pine Creek

Unnamed

South Fork Lower Pine Creek
Spring Creek

Sand Creek

Upper Pine Creek

Upper Pine Creek

Upper Pine Creek

Upper Pine Creek

Dallas Flowage

East Branch Upper Pine Creek
North Branch Upper Pine Creek
North Branch Upper Pine Creek
Cruikshank Creek

Sioux Creek

Unnamed

Tiller Creek

Chetek River

Mud Lake

Tenmile Creek

Tenmile Creek



7/25/2024

2089500
2089600
2089600
2089600
2089600
2089700
2089800
2090100
2090300
2091350
2091400
2091400
2094000
2094100
2094200
2094200
2094200
2094300
2094500
2094600
2094700
2094800
2094800
2094800
2094900
2095000
2095000
2095100
2095200
2095500
2095800
2095800
2095800
2096100
2096100
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Tenmile Lake
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Lake

Local Water

Unnamed Lake (T33n R10w S11-2)

Couderay Lake
Local Water
Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Chetek Lake
Prairie Lake

Rice Creek

Rice Creek

Rice Creek
Pokegama Lake
Jacobson Lake
Mud (Ojaski) Lake
Local Water
Pokegama Creek
Pokegama Creek
Pokegama Creek
German Creek
Rock Creek

Rock Creek

Trib to Rock Creek

Unnamed 3-6 Creek

Silver Creek (S6)
Brown Creek
Brown Creek
Brown Creek
Yellow River

Yellow River

Tenmile Lake
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Creek
Moose Ear Lake

Unnamed

Unnamed T33n R10w S11-2

Coudray Lake
Unnamed

Beaver Creek
Beaver Creek
Lake Chetek
Prairie Lake

Rice Creek

Rice Creek

Rice Creek
Pokegama Lake
Jacobson Lake
Mud Lake
Unnamed
Pokegama Creek
Pokegama Creek
Pokegama Creek
German Creek
Rock Creek
Rock Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Silver Creek
Brown Creek
Brown Creek
Brown Creek
Yellow River

Yellow River
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2096100
2096100
2096100
2096100
2096100
2096100
2096200
2096300
2096300
2096400
2096500
2096700
2097100
2097200
2097200
2097200
2097200
2097300
2097300
2097500
2097800
2098000
2098200
2098500
2098600
2098700
2098800
2098900
2099000
2099100
2099200
2099400
2099500
2099500
2099500

o N o v MW
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Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River
Unnamed Creek 1-15
Fourmile Creek
Fourmile Creek
Johnson Creek
Quaderer Creek
Barron Flowage No.1
Barron Flowage No. 3
Vermillion River
Vermillion River
Vermillion River
Vermillion River
Sweeny Pond Creek
Sweeny Pond Creek
Sweeny Lake

Crystal Bay Lake
Poskin Lake

Lower Vermillion Lake
Un Lake

Peterson Lake

Vermillion Creek & Spring

Upper Vermillion Lake

Unnamed Lake (T35n R13w S11-6)

Engle Creek
Engle Creek Springs

Engle Creek Spring Pond

Ginder Lake

Hickey Creek
Hickey Creek
Hickey Creek

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River

Yellow River
Unnamed

Fourmile Creek
Fourmile Creek
Johnson Creek
Quaderer Creek
Barron Flowage No. 1
Barron Flowage No. 3
Vermillion River
Vermillion River
Vermillion River
Vermillion River
Sweeny Pond Creek
Sweeny Pond Creek
Sweeny Pond

Crystal Bay Lake
Poskin Lake

Lower Vermillion Lake
Unnamed

Peterson Lake
Unnamed

Upper Vermillion Lake
Unnamed

Engle Creek
Unnamed

Un Spring

Ginder Lake

Hickey Creek

Hickey Creek

Hickey Creek
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2099800
2099900
2100000
2100000
2100000
2100000
2100100
2100300
2100500
2100700
2100800
2101000
2101300
2101400
2101600
2101800
2101900
2102000
2102100
2102400
2102800
2102900
2103100
2103200
2103300
2103300
2103300
2103400
2103500
2103900
2104000
2104100
2104200
2104200
2104300

—_
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Mud Lake

Lake Thirty
Unnamed Creek
Unnamed Creek
Unnamed Creek
Unnamed Creek
Buck Lake

Duck Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Granite Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Chain Lakes
Deer Lake

Fox Lake

Un Lake

Deep Lake
Cranberry Creek
Cameron Flowage
Barker Creek
Meadows Creek
Lake Montanis
Spring Creek (S35)
Spring Creek
Spring Creek
Roux Creek

Un Lake

Rice Lake

Bear Creek
Stump Lake
Toscobia Creek
Tuscobia Creek

Tuscobia Lake

Mud Lake

Lake Thirty
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Buck Lake
Duck Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Granite Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Chain Lakes
Deer Lake

Fox Lake
Unnamed

Deep Lake
Cranberry Creek
Cameron Flowage
Barker Creek
Meadows Creek
Lake Montanis
Spring Creek
Spring Creek
Spring Creek
Roux Creek
Unnamed

Rice Lake

Bear Creek
Stump Lake
Tuscobia Creek
Tuscobia Creek

Tuscobia Lake
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2104400
2104500
2104600
2104600
2104800
2104900
2105100
2105600
2105800
2105900
2106400
2106500
2106500
2106500
2109600
2109700
2109800
2110000
2110100
2110200
2110400
2111800
2112200
2455700
2459500
2463000
2469800
2471900
2475500
2478600
2497300
2506700
2506800
2506900
2507000
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Unnamed stream from Desair to Bear Cr

Lake Desair
Little Bear Creek
Little Bear Creek
Mud Lake

Fish Lake

Bear Lake (T36N R12W S2)

Sucker Creek

Butternut Lake

Little Butternut Lake

Unnamed Stream
Brill River

Brill River

Brill River

Red Cedar Lake
Hemlock Creek
Hemlock Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake
Hemlock Lake
Pigeon Creek
Sucker Creek
Bullhead Lake
Crystal Lake
Elbow Lake
Horseshoe Lake
Kelleys Lake
Little Bass Lake
Loon Lake
Skinaway Lake
Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Unnamed

Lake Desair
Little Bear Creek
Little Bear Creek
Mud Lake

Fish Lake

Bear Lake
Sucker Creek

Butternut Lake

Little Butternut Lake

Unnamed

Brill River

Brill River

Brill River

Red Cedar Lake
Hemlock Creek
Hemlock Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Bolger Flowage
Pigeon Creek
Sucker Creek
Bullhead Lake
Crystal Lake
Elbow Lake
Horseshoe Lake
Kelleys Lake
Little Bass Lake
Loon Lake
Skinaway Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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2507100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2507900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2508000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2508100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2508200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2508300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2508400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2508500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2509900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510200 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510500 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
2510600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2510900 1 Un Lake Unnamed

2511000 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
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2511100
2511200
2511300
2516200
2516300
2516400
2516500
2516600
2516700
2516800
2516900
2517000
2517100
2517200
2517300
2517400
2517500
2517600
2528500
2614000
2624400
2625400
2625500
2626000
2630100
2630200
2630300
2630500
2630600
2630700
2630800
2630900
2631200
2631900
2632000
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Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Unnamed Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Apple River

South Branch Beaver Brook
Old Mill Pond

North Branch Beaver Brook
Un Lake

Horseshoe Lake

Echo Lake

Local Water

Mud Lake T35n R14w S16
Long Lake T35n R14w S20
Scott Lake

North Lake

Wickerts Lake

Staples Lake

Staples Creek

Local Water

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Apple River
South Branch Beaver Brook
Old Mill Pond
North Branch Beaver Brook
Unnamed
Horseshoe Lake
Echo Lake
Unnamed
Mud Lake
Long Lake
Scott Lake
North Lake
Wickerts Lake
Staples Lake
Staples Creek

Unnamed



7/25/2024

2632100
2632200
2632400
2659400
2659400
2660400
2660700
2660800
2660900
2661100
2661600
2661700
2661900
3000076
3000238
3000243
3000244
5004788
5004915
5005066
5005067
5005257
5005297
5005371
5005394
5005415
5005442
5005462
5005530
5005540
5005551
5005556
5005557
5005575
5005607
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Lake of The Woods
Local Water

Blueberry Lake

Sand Creek

Sand Creek

Un Lake

Un Lake

Waterman Lake, Upper
Waterman Lake, Lower
Sand Lake

Little Sand Lake
Cranberry Lake

Un Lake

Unnamed Creek 16-14

Unnamed Tributary to Hay River

Wetland Tributary from Outflow of Turtle Lake

Tributary to Lightening Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed Trib to Sand Lake
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

West Tributary to Desair Lake
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

South Trib to Lake Desair
Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Lake of the Woods
Unnamed
Blueberry Lake
Sand Creek
Sand Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Upper Waterman Lake
Lower Waterman Lake
Sand Lake
Little Sand Lake
Cranberry Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5005648 1 Local Water Unnamed
5005650 1 Local Water Unnamed
5005657 1 Local Water Unnamed
5006012 1 Trib to Rice Creek Unnamed
5006245 1 Local Water Unnamed
5006271 1 Local Water Unnamed
5006499 1 Local Water Unnamed
5006574 1 NW Trib to Big Moon Lake Unnamed
5517089 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517218 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517243 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517261 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517292 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517299 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517368 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517380 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517431 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517502 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517522 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517523 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517538 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517541 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517587 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517645 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517685 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517729 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517778 1 Local Water Unnamed
5517851 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518027 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518068 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518074 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518108 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518142 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518313 1 Local Water Unnamed

5518417 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5518477 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518498 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518510 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518525 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518537 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518553 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518703 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518825 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518829 1 Local Water Unnamed
5518840 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519112 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519118 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519237 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519255 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519262 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519318 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519450 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519463 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519498 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519636 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519713 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519924 1 Local Water Unnamed
5519971 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520265 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520374 1 Local Water Unnamed
5520801 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521042 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521097 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521218 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521511 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521592 1 Local Water Unnamed
5521987 1 Local Water Unnamed
5522012 1 Local Water Unnamed
5522021 1 Local Water Unnamed

5522149 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5522495 1 Local Water Unnamed
5522933 1 Local Water Unnamed
5523016 1 Local Water Unnamed
5523126 1 Local Water Unnamed
5523350 1 Local Water Unnamed
5523753 1 Local Water Unnamed
5523918 1 Local Water Unnamed
5523953 1 Local Water Unnamed
5524595 1 Local Water Unnamed
5524669 1 Local Water Unnamed
5524883 1 Local Water Unnamed
5525841 1 Local Water Unnamed
5526292 1 Local Water Unnamed
5526394 1 Local Water Unnamed
5526478 1 Local Water Unnamed
5526738 1 Local Water Unnamed
5526994 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527162 1 Local Water Unnamed
5527900 1 Local Water Unnamed
5581842 1 Local Water Unnamed
5581845 1 Local Water Unnamed
5581886 1 Local Water Unnamed
5581945 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583521 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583527 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583538 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583555 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583563 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583579 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583585 1 Local Water Unnamed
5583629 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed
5583867 1 Unnamed Lake Unnamed

Lab Account Codes
Account Code Description Start Date End Date
CF007 LAKE PROTECTION GRANTS 6/10/2004  6/30/2005
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CF008
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

LAKE PROTECTION GRANTS

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
11/11/2004 15:25
11/11/2004 16:45
3/28/2005 13:45
3/28/2005 14:10
3/30/2005 13:45
3/30/2005 14:00
3/30/2005 14:10
3/30/2005 14:30
3/30/2005 14:50
3/30/2005 15:20
3/31/2005 10:40
3/31/2005 11:00
3/31/2005 11:15
3/31/2005 11:40
3/31/2005 12:20
3/31/2005 12:40
4/11/2005 11:20
4/11/2005 12:00
4/11/2005 12:50
4/19/2005 11:30
4/19/2005 12:00
5/17/2005
5/17/2005
5/17/2005 8:00
5/17/2005 8:00
5/17/2005 8:05
5/17/2005 8:05

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Form Name

Method Description

Field ID
C-2

C-3

SILVER SO
SILVER NE2
SILVERE
SILVER S
SILVER NW
SILVER NE2
SILVER NE1
SILVER NW
SILVERE
SILVER E2
SILVER S
SILVER NW
SILVER NW
SILVER NE1
SILVER-S
NW BY W
NE TRIB#2
SIL-DH
SIL-DH

12

12

1

Station ID
10039850
10039844
10040809
10039850
10039844
10040809
10039848
10039850
10039094
10039848
10039844
10039844
10040809
10039848
10039848
10039094
10039844
10039848
10039850
033100

10040809
10041268
10041268
10041260
10041260
10041259
10041259

6/24/2005

Station Name

Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
South Trib to Silver Lake near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
South Trib to Silver Lake near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
South Trib to Silver Lake near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake - Deep Hole

South Trib to Silver Lake near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake bank site east (Site #24)

Silver Lake bank site east (Site #24)

Silver Lake bank sample south shore (Site #1)
Silver Lake bank sample south shore (Site #1)
Silver Lake nearshore site south (Site #1)

Silver Lake nearshore site south (Site #1)

6/30/2006
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5/17/2005 10:00 COMPLETE 3 10041262 Silver Lake bank site south central (Site #3)
5/17/2005 10:00 COMPLETE 3 10041262 Silver Lake bank site south central (Site #3)
5/17/2005 10:05 COMPLETE 4 10041261 Silver Lake nearshore south central site (Site #3)
5/17/2005 10:05 COMPLETE 4 10041261 Silver Lake nearshore south central site (Site #3)
5/17/2005 11:00 COMPLETE 5 10041264 Silver Lake bank sample west (Site #7)
5/17/2005 11:00 COMPLETE 5 10041264 Silver Lake bank sample west (Site #7)
5/17/2005 11:05 COMPLETE 6 10041263 Silver Lake nearshore site west (Site #7)
5/17/2005 11:05 COMPLETE 6 10041263 Silver Lake nearshore site west (Site #7)
5/17/2005 13:00 COMPLETE 7 10041265 Silver Lake northwest site (Site #13)

5/17/2005 13:00 COMPLETE 7 10041265 Silver Lake northwest site (Site #13)

5/17/2005 14:00 COMPLETE 8 10041266 Silver Lake northeast site (Site #15)

5/17/2005 14:00 COMPLETE 8 10041266 Silver Lake northeast site (Site #15)

5/17/2005 16:00 COMPLETE 9 10041267 Silver Lake east nearshore site (Site #21)
5/17/2005 16:00 COMPLETE 9 10041267 Silver Lake east nearshore site (Site #21)
5/17/2005 16:05 COMPLETE 10 10041267 Silver Lake east nearshore site (Site #21)
5/17/2005 16:05 COMPLETE 10 10041267 Silver Lake east nearshore site (Site #21)
5/17/2005 17:00 COMPLETE 11 10041268 Silver Lake bank site east (Site #24)

5/17/2005 17:00 COMPLETE 11 10041268 Silver Lake bank site east (Site #24)

5/18/2005 10:00 COMPLETE 13 10041265 Silver Lake northwest site (Site #13)

5/18/2005 10:00 COMPLETE 13 10041265 Silver Lake northwest site (Site #13)

5/20/2005 13:40 COMPLETE S-72 10039848 Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
5/20/2005 13:55 COMPLETE S-2 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
5/20/2005 14:05 COMPLETE S-1 10039094 Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
5/20/2005 14:15 COMPLETE S-7 10039851 Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
5/20/2005 14:20 COMPLETE S-6 10039847 Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
5/20/2005 14:30 COMPLETE S-3 10039844 Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
6/8/2005 11:55 COMPLETE SNW 10039848 Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
6/15/2005 15:50 COMPLETE T-6 10039847 Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
6/15/2005 16:00 COMPLETE T-7 10039848 Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
6/15/2005 16:15 COMPLETE T-7A 10039851 Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
6/15/2005 16:30 COMPLETE T-1 10039094 Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
6/15/2005 16:45 COMPLETE T-2A 10039849 Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI
6/15/2005 17:00 COMPLETE T-2 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
6/16/2005 10:55 COMPLETE SS 10039846 Silver Lake Northeast Bay near Cumberland WI (USGS)

6/16/2005 11:45 COMPLETE SDH 033100 Silver Lake - Deep Hole
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6/16/2005 12:15
6/16/2005 12:20
6/16/2005 12:20
6/16/2005 12:25
7/9/2005 9:50
7/19/2005 8:40
7/19/2005 8:45
7/19/2005 9:15
7/19/2005 9:40
7/19/2005 9:55
8/17/2005 17:45
8/17/2005 17:45
8/17/2005 18:10
8/17/2005 18:35
8/17/2005 18:45
8/17/2005 18:50
8/17/2005 18:55
9/15/2005 12:25
9/15/2005 12:30
9/15/2005 12:35
9/15/2005 12:40
9/15/2005 12:50
9/15/2005 13:00
10/4/2005 15:30
10/4/2005 15:45
10/4/2005 16:20
10/4/2005 16:40
10/4/2005 16:50
10/5/2005 12:00
10/5/2005 12:10
10/5/2005 12:30
10/5/2005 12:40
10/5/2005 13:05
10/5/2005 13:30
10/5/2005 13:40

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

SDB
SBT
SBT/SDT
SBCH
SE
DH
S:DH
SDB
NE
PUB
S1

S1

S2

B1

B3

B2

B4

ST
STT
STB
DHB
NEB
SBV
T4

T6
T7A
T2A
T2
S2T3
S2T4
S2T6
S2T5
S217
S2T7A
S2T2A

033100
033100
033100
10034900
10033554
033100
033100
033100
10039846
10034900
033100
033100
033100
033100
10039846
10033554
10034900
033100
033100
033100
033100
10039846
10033554
10039843
10039847
10039851
10039849
10039850
10039844
10039843
10039847
10039845
10039848
10039851
10039849

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake Beach

Silver Lake NR SE Wetland NR Cumberland WI

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake Northeast Bay near Cumberland WI (USGS)
Silver Lake Beach

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake Northeast Bay near Cumberland WI (USGS)
Silver Lake NR SE Wetland NR Cumberland WI

Silver Lake Beach

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake - Deep Hole

Silver Lake Northeast Bay near Cumberland WI (USGS)
Silver Lake NR SE Wetland NR Cumberland WI

Silver Lake Tributary No. 4 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI

Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 4 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No. 5 near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI

Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI
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10/5/2005 13:45 COMPLETE S2T1 10039094 Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
10/5/2005 14:00 COMPLETE S2T2 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
10/13/2005 12:45 COMPLETE 104 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
10/13/2005 13:25 COMPLETE 105 10039844 Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
10/13/2005 14:35 COMPLETE 103 10039851 Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 14:40 COMPLETE T3 10039844 Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 15:00 COMPLETE T4 10039843 Silver Lake Tributary No. 4 near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 15:05 COMPLETE T5 10039845 Silver Lake Tributary No. 5 near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 15:12 COMPLETE T6 10039847 Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 15220 COMPLETE T7 10039848 Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 15:35 COMPLETE T7A 10039851 Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 16:00 COMPLETE T2 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 16:10 COMPLETE T2A 10039849 Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI
3/31/2006 16:220 COMPLETE T1 10039094 Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 17:00 COMPLETE 2T3 10039844 Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 17:10 COMPLETE 2T4 10039843 Silver Lake Tributary No. 4 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 17:25 COMPLETE 2T5 10039845 Silver Lake Tributary No. 5 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 17:35 COMPLETE 2T6 10039847 Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 17:45 COMPLETE 2T7 10039848 Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 18:05 COMPLETE 2T7A 10039851 Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 18:20 COMPLETE 2T2A 10039849 Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 18:30 COMPLETE 2T2 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 18:40 COMPLETE 2T1 10039094 Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI
4/1/2006 18:50  COMPLETE 2SYL 10039852 Sylvan Lake Outlet near Cumberland WI

4/1/2006 19:10 COMPLETE 2YELL 10040792 Trib to Yellow River at 10th St near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 12:30 COMPLETE 3T3C 10039844 Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 12:35 COMPLETE 3730 10039844 Silver Lake Tributary No. 3 near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 13:00 COMPLETE 375 10039845 Silver Lake Tributary No. 5 near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 13:10 COMPLETE 3T6 10039847 Silver Lake Tributary No. 6 near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 13:20 COMPLETE 377 10039848 Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 13:45 COMPLETE 3T7A 10039851 Silver Lake Tributary No 7A near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 14:00 COMPLETE 3T2 10039850 Silver Lake Tributary No 2 near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 14:10  COMPLETE 3T2A 10039849 Unnamed Silver Lake Trib No 2A near Cumberland WI
4/3/2006 14:15 COMPLETE 371 10039094 Silver Lake Tributary No 1 near Cumberland WI

4/3/2006 14:40 COMPLETE 3SYL 10039852 Sylvan Lake Outlet near Cumberland WI
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4/3/2006 15:15 COMPLETE 3YELL 10040792
5/25/2006 16:05 COMPLETE Y-1 10040792
6/6/2006 COMPLETE NE 10039846
8/2/2006 8:25 COMPLETE T-4 10039843
8/2/2006 9:00 COMPLETE T-7 10039848
10/17/2006 13:30 COMPLETE UNL 10041269
10/17/2006 14:00 COMPLETE 7 10039848
Documents

Title Description Author
Water Quality and Scientific Investigations Report 2009-  USGS
Hydrology of Silver Lake, 5077. In cooperation with the Barron

Barron County, WI, with County Soil and Water Conservation

Special Emphasis on Department.

Responses of a Terminal
Lake to Changes in
Phosphorus Loading and
Water Level

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source

Type

Trib to Yellow River at 10th St near Cumberland WI

Trib to Yellow River at 10th St near Cumberland WI
Silver Lake Northeast Bay near Cumberland WI (USGS)
Silver Lake Tributary No. 4 near Cumberland WI

Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI
Unnamed Lake NW of Silver Lake near Cumberland WI

Silver Lake Tributary No 7 near Cumberland WI

Published Comments

1/1/2009

Amount Start Date End Date



